
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:823
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
RAILWAY PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH
Pal Shri Jagdambika

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have conducted any survey for new railway projects in the country including Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): During the last 3 years, 115 surveys for new lines covering length of 10,294 Km have been conducted. During the same period, 10 surveys for new lines falling fully or partly in Uttar Pradesh have been conducted covering length of 656 Km.
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